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Sept. 11 – 17 Fortinet Championship 
Rules: Donnelly  

TB: Gane 
Operations: Hurley 

Silverado Resort (North Course) 
1600 Atlas Peak Road, Napa, CA 94558 
(P): 707-257-5402   
Superintendent: 
David Walter, david.walter@silveradoresort.com 
(P): 216.218.0588 
 
Media: Vero Muller, vero.muller.ext@sportfive.com 
(P): +52 998.166.0127 
 
Website: www.fortinetchampionship.com 
 

*Andy McDowell, Executive Director 
(C): 775.771.6204 | andy.mcdowell@sportfive.com  
 
Breelyn Buckles, Tournament Services Manager 
(C): 760.963.4002 | breelyn.buckles@sportfive.com 
 
Tournament Office: 
3478 Buskirk Ave, Suite 1000 
Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 
 

 

Oct. 2 – 8 Sanderson Farms 
Championship 

Rules: Neely 
TB: Jensen 

Operations: Levy 
The Country Club of Jackson 
345 St. Andrews, Jackson, Mississippi, 39211 
(P): 601.956.1411 
Superintendent:  
Stanley Reedy, reedystanley@aol.com 
(P): 601.955.5803 
 
Website: www.sandersonfarmschampionship.com 

*Steve Jent, Executive Director 
steve@sandersonfarmschampionship.com 
 
Andy McMillan, Director of Operations 
andy@sandersonfarmschampionship.com 
 
John Mercer, Director of Sales 
(O): 601.898.4653 | john@sandersonfarmschampionship.com 
 
Tournament Office:  
285 Marketridge Drive 
Ridgeland, MS 39157 
(P): 601.898.4653 
 

 

Oct. 9 – 15 Shriners Children’s Open 
Rules: Larson 

TB: Lechner 
Operations: Trinh 

TPC Summerlin  
1700 Village Center Circle, Las Vegas, NV 89134 
(P): 702.256.0111 
General Manager: Brian Hawthorne, 
BrianHawthorne@pgatourtpc.com 
(P): 702.256.0111 ext. 225 
 
Director, Golf Course Maintenance: Dale Hahn, CGCS 
(P): 702.254.4340 
 
Media: Terri Maruca, tmaruca@kirvindoak.com  
 
Website: https://shrinerschildrensopen.com/ 

*Patrick Lindsey, Executive Director 
(P): 702.589.4950 | plindsey@shrinerschildrensopen.com 
 
Rachel Harper, Tournament Services Manager 
(P): 702.589.4946 |  RLHarper@ShrinersHospitalsOpen.com  
 
Tournament Office:  
1680 Village Center Circle 
Las Vegas, NV 89134 
 

 

Oct. 16 – 22 
 

ZOZO Championship 
 

Rules: Dusbabek 

Accordia Golf Narashino Country Club 
Chiba, Japan 
(P): 702.256.0111 
Director, Golf Course Maintenance: Dale Hahn, CGCS 
(P): 702.254.4340 
 
Media: Terri Maruca, tmaruca@kirvindoak.com  
 
Website: https://zozochampionship.com/en/ 
 

*Travis Steiner, Executive Director 
travissteiner@pgatourhq.com  
 

mailto:david.walter@silveradoresort.com
mailto:vero.muller.ext@sportfive.com
http://www.fortinetchampionship.com/
mailto:andy.mcdowell@sportfive.com
mailto:breelyn.buckles@sportfive.com
mailto:reedystanley@aol.com
http://www.sandersonfarmschampionship.com/
mailto:steve@sandersonfarmschampionship.com
mailto:andy@sandersonfarmschampionship.com
mailto:john@sandersonfarmschampionship.com
mailto:BrianHawthorne@pgatourtpc.com
mailto:tmaruca@kirvindoak.com
https://shrinerschildrensopen.com/
mailto:plindsey@shrinerschildrensopen.com
mailto:RLHarper@ShrinersHospitalsOpen.com
mailto:tmaruca@kirvindoak.com
https://zozochampionship.com/en/
mailto:travissteiner@pgatourhq.com


2023 FedExCup Fall PGA TOUR Contact List  
 

Updated: 8/10/2023                  2 

 

Oct. 30 – Nov. 5 World Wide Technology 
Championship 

Rules: Peterson  
TB: Jensen 

Operations: Levy 
El Cardonal at Diamante Cabo San Lucas  
Cabo San Lucas, Mexico 
 
Website: https://wwtchampionship.com/ 
 

*Joe Mazzeo, Tournament Director 
jmazzeo@wwtchampionship.com 
 
Melina Diaz, Tournament Manager 
mdiaz@wwtchampionship.com 
 
Roberto Cardona, Operations Manager 
rcardona@wwtchampionship.com 
 
Tournament Office:  
Attn: Wasserman 
Diamante Cabo San Lucas Diamante Boulevard 
Cabo San Lucas, Baja California Sur, Mexico 23473  
(P): 561.306.5219 
 

 
 

Nov. 6 - 12 Butterfield Bermuda 
Championship 

Rules: Lis  
TB: Jensen 

Operations: Levy 
Port Royal Golf Course 
P.O. Box SN189, Southampton SN BX Bermuda 
(P): 1.411.234.0974 
General Manager: Greg Maybury, gmaybury@bermudagolf.bm 
 
Media: Frank Kay, FrankDKay@gmail.com 
(P): 704.534.1617 
 
Website: www.portroyalgolf.bm    

*Danielle Carrera, Tournament Director   
(C) 321.704.9035 | danielle@eventivesports.com 
 
Jevon Roberts, Assistant Tournament Director 
(C) 441.704.8869 | jroberts@butterfieldbdachampionship.com 
 
Stephen Schoettmer, Operations Director 
(C): 214.718.5738 | stephen@eventivesports.com 
 
Tournament Office: 
Bermuda Championship Ltd, 6 Whaling Lane 
Southampton, SB 03 Bermuda 
 

 
 

Nov. 13 - 19 The RSM Classic 
Rules: Ware / Donnelly 

TB: Jensen 
Operations: Hurley 

Sea Island Resort (Seaside Course & Plantation Course) 
100 Retreat Avenue, St. Simons Island, GA 31522 
(P): 912.638.5118  
Dir. of GC Maintenance: Berry Collett, berrycollett@seaisland.com 
Superintendent: Dylan Stafford, dylanstafford@seaisland.com 
 
Media: Melanie Trotter (Trotland Group), 
mtrotter@trotlandgroup.com   
 
Website: www.rsmclassic.com 

Mark Love, Executive Director 
mlove@dlovefoundation.com 
 
*Todd Thompson, Tournament Director 
tthompson@dlovefoundation.com 
 
John McKenzie, Sales/Marketing Director 
jmckenzie@dlovefoundation.com 
 
Tony Schuster, Operations Director 
(C): 704.400.4125 | Tony.Schuster@wellsfargochampionship.com 
 
Tournament Office: 
100 Retreat Avenue 
St. Simons Island, GA 31522 
(P): 912.634.3266 
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Nov. 30 - Dec. 3 Hero World Challenge 
 

Rules: Dachisen 
 

Albany Bahamas 
ALBANY Developer LTD C/O HERO WORLD CHALLENGE 
Nassau, Bahamas  
Superintendent: Peter Stormes, 
peter.stormes@albanybahamas.com 
 
Media Contact:  
Noah Sharfman, nsharfman@tgrfoundation.org 
 
Player Services:  
Stacy Stark-Bloch, sstark@tgrfoundation.org  
 
Website: www.heroworldchallenge.com 
 

*Mike Antolini, Senior Vice President, TGR Live 
Contact: 781.484.8657 |  mantolini@tgrfoundation.org    
 
Brandon Wong, Operations Senior Director 
bwong@tgrfoundation.org  
 
*Please contact Brandon Wong before sending anything to event* 
 

 
 

Dec. 8 - 10 Grant Thornton Invitational 
 

Rules: Lis  
 

Tiburon Golf Club at The Ritz-Carlton Golf Resort, Naples 
2620 Tiburon Drive, Naples, FL 34109 
Superintendent: Mike Meisenhelter, Mmeisenhelter@troon.com 
 
Media: Lee Patterson, lee.patterson@gwse.com  
(P): 704.553.4790  
 
Website: www.qbeshootout.com 
 

Taylor Ives, Executive Director 
(O) 239.254.9770 | tives@teamwass.com  
 
*Rob Hartman, Tournament Director 
(O) 561.229.0942 | rhartman@teamwass.com  
 
Wasserman: 9010 Strada Stell Court, Unit 202, Naples, FL 34109  
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